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Alpine County Nicole Lutkemuller awg.nicole@gmail.com 12 0 Not reported. 160 Combined with trash. 1 rusted road culvert

American River Conservancy Cordi Craig cordi@arconservancy.org 163 55 Not reported. 1359 Combined with trash. 22 almost new cross bow; light saber; shot up lawn jockey; transmission; 
bumper; sleeping bag.

Bridgeport Elementary School Brianna Brown bbrown@esusd.org 14 47 Not reported. 45 Combined with trash. 3 extinguisher; propane tank; large fish hook

Bureau of Reclamation (Tuolumne RCD New Melones 
Cleanup)

Pat Sanders 19 2 21 600 500 50 shopping cart; sewage tube, news stand; transmission;  propane tanks; 
long metal pipe

Butte County Resource Conservation District Alyssa Cordova buttecountyrcd@gmail.com 13 9 Not reported. 280 Combined with trash. 1 Not reported.

Clean Tahoe  & League to Save Lake Tahoe (totals 
combined)

Catherine Cecchi catherine@clean-tahoe.org 118 27 29 1329 Combined with trash. 17 Aquatic invasive species; plastic base for table; shopping carts; toilet lid; 
tire; Christmas lights; sleeping bags; boat seats; old railroad spikes

Clovis  Boy Scout (Troop 257) Liam Niewohner liamniewohner@yahoo.com 62 25 Not reported. 425 Combined with trash. Not reported. crack pipe (2) denim jacket w/fish

Downieville School Maire McDermid mmcdermid@spjusd.org 5 8 Not reported. 32 Combined with trash. 4 Diapers, beanie cap, empty beer box, wedding itenerary, socks

East Stanislaus RCD Trina Walley Trina.Walley@ca.nacdnet.net 38 33 Not reported. 53150 Combined with trash. 5 ceiling fan, 8 track player, pirate ship model

Eastern Sierra Land Trust Sara Kokkelenberg sara@eslt.org 5 1 6 69 Combined with trash. 1 Car bumper, Lace panties

Feather River Land Trust Vanessa Vasquez vvasquez@frlt.org 98 64 Not reported. 4200 55 11 turkey vulture, flip flop inside a crawdad trap; 

Friends of Squaw Creek Ed Heneveld doced@att.net 14 0 Not reported. 95 Combined with trash. 3 75 golf balls, plastic bags

Friends of the Inyo Ben Wickham ben@friendsoftheinyo.org 33 1 Not reported. 590 40 17 Not reported.

Friends of the South Fork Kings River and North Fork 
i  i  lli

William Templin wetemplin@att.net 19 2 2 152 9 1 semi truck rim wheel and tire

Incline Village General Improvement District (IVGID) Waste 
Not

Joe Hill jah@ivgid.org 8 4 Not reported. 160 60 16 shoes; cotton shirt; cigar butts dead rabbit; diaper; cabbage; socks

Keep Truckee Meadows Beautiful Jaime Souza jaime@ktmb.org 602 0 Not reported. 59100 630 Not reported. Not reported.

Keepers of the Kern Barbara  Hinkey keepersofthekern@gmail.com 18 0 8 4 3 flat screen tvs; 2 fire extinguishers; 2000 shotgun shells

Laguna Creek Watershed Council Barbara Washburn washburnbt@frontiernet.net 20 25 Not reported. 400 Combined with trash. 2 Fire Extinguishers

Lassen Land and Trails Trust/Lassen County Environmental 
Education Collaboration

Jessie Diermier education@lassenlandandtrailstrust.org 5 11 Not reported. 22 Combined with trash. 1 television; flip flop For Sale Sign

Mariposa County  Office of Economic Development/Public Tara Schiff tschiff@mariposacounty.org 30 20 Not reported. 160 Combined with trash. 2 hair comb hair tie
Mono Lake Committee Jessica Horn jessica@monolake.org 5 0 Not reported. 70 Combined with trash. 1 Metal "warning" sign; car floor mat, rebar

Placer Land Trust Janet Voris janet.voris@placerlandtrust.org 38 13 Not reported. 681 Combined with trash. 5 review mirror, car seatbelt (bike trail), Drone, Unopened DVD of the Holy 
Grail; unused condom; cell phone; wallet; lead pipe, drone 

Plumas Charter School Karen Oglesby koglesby@plumascharterschool.org 12 53 Not reported. 15 20 1 couch, ceramic insulator, fulgurite
Protect American River Canyons Eric Peach parc@jps.net 115 1 Not reported. 4080 72 30 safe; 24 tires
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RiverTree Volunteers Richard Sloan riverrich1509@aol.com 125 30 Not reported. 24251 400 4 bag of mice

San Joaquin River Parkway and Conservation Trust Jake Salimbene jsalimbene@riverparkway.org 83 47 22 830 200 11 underwear car fender; old mining machinery; plastic dinosaur

San Joaquin River Stewardship Program Steve Starcher steve.starcher@sanjoaquinriver.org 84 47 Not reported. 1920 Combined with trash. 5 Not reported.

Shasta Land Trust Jake Dickmann jdickmann@shastalandtrust.org 22 5 Not reported. 1480 270 2 Not reported.

Sierra Institute for Community and Enviornment Alex Garcia sierrainstitute.alex@gmail.com 15 0 Not reported. 175 Combined with trash. 5 dominos; headlight; antique cans

South Yuba River Citizens League Jenn Tamo jenn@syrcl.org 570 191 Not reported. 13282 1591 86 washer, dryer, refrigerator, TV, sour old log cabin syrup can, lemonade 
dispenser, broom stick, fork. ,sushi uneaten in the river, a lamp shade and 
a dishwasher

Trout Unlimited Sam Sedillo sam.r.sedillo@gmail.com 12 0 11 475 55 1 cigarette butt dispensers; 2 Nevada lic plates
Trout Unlimited - El Dorado Berni Bahro berni.bahro@gmail.com 21 0 21 220 15 2 Baby stroller; porta potty; bbq; 2 campfire grills

Tuolumne County Resource Conservation District Lindsay Rae Mattos lindsay@tcrcd.org 7 2 3 10 20 1 construction sign

Tuolumne River Trust Ed Aguilar edward@tuolumne.org 80 0 Not reported. 30000 1420 2 shopping carts and tires

Upper American River Foundation Ron Gould 6 0 Not reported. 120 Combined with trash. 1 3 sleeping bags; 6 propane bottles; two foam matts; fire place broom; 
mining equipment; 7 plastic 5 gal buckets; 1 metal 5 gal bucket

Upper Merced River Watershed Council Lauren Hubert lauren@sierrafoothill.org 43 5 24 155 50 10 Radiator
Wildlife Heritage Foundation Lia Hoover lhoover@wildlifeheritage.org 10 45 Not reported. 774 Combined with trash. 2 cash register plastic raft; shopping cart

Wildplaces Mehmet McMillan mehmet@wildplaces.net 12 36 48 450 250 2 skittles; plastic coyote scat 

Yosemite Climbing Association Ken Yager yageryca@gmail.com 1200 0 Not reported. 4556 5568 Not reported. Not reported.
3763 817 195 205871 11225 330.2 Not reported.TOTALS
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